
 

   R.M.D. ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

   DEPARTMENT OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS 

 

INTRAMURALS 2022-2023 
 

CONGRATULATION CHAMPIONS 

 

ATHLETICS INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BOYS 

 

IN The YEAR 2022-2023 Athletics Individual Championship Awarded 

to MOUNISHWAR J of 3RD YEAR ECE DEPARTMENT secured 20 Points. 
 

 

WEIGHT LIFTING INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BOYS 

 

IN The YEAR 2022-2023 WEIGHT LIFTING Individual Championship goes 

to GANGAVARPU SRIHARI NAIDU of 3RD ECE secured 28  points. 

 

POWER LIFTING INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BOYS 

 

IN The YEAR 2022-2023 POWER LIFTING Individual Championship goes 

to MAHESH KUMAR V OF 3RD IT secured 16 Points. 
 

BEST PHYSIQUE INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIP FOR BOYS 

 

IN The YEAR 2022-2023BEST PHYSIQUE Individual Championship goes 

to ORUGONDA BHUVANSAI of 3RD ECE secured 14 Points. 
 

    OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP WINNER FOR BOYS 

IN The YEAR 2022-2023 BOYS OVER ALL CHAMPIONSHIP WINNERS 

GOES TO DEPARTMENT OF ECE SECURED 155   POINTS. 

OVERALL CHAMPIONSHIP RUNNER-UP FOR BOYS 

IN The YEAR 2022-2023 BOYS OVER ALL CHAMPIONSHIP RUNNERS 

GOES TO DEPARTMENT OF IT SECURED   95 POINTS. 

      OVERALL POINTS POSITION FOR BOYS 

 

S. No DEPT ECE IT CSE CSBS AIML EEE 

1.  CHESS --- --- 10 --- 06 --- 

2.  CARROM --- 06 --- --- --- 10 

3.  BADMINTON --- 06 10 --- --- --- 

4.  TENNIS --- --- 10 --- 06 --- 

5.  TABLE TENNIS --- 10 06 --- --- --- 



S. No DEPT ECE IT CSE CSBS AIML EEE 

6.  BALL BADMINTON 10 --- --- 06 --- --- 

7.  VOLLEY BALL 10 --- 06 --- --- --- 

8.  CRICKET 06 --- 10 --- --- --- 

9.  BASKETBALL 10 --- --- 06 --- --- 

10.  100 MTS 05 --- --- 01 --- 03 

11.  200 MTS 05 01 --- 03 --- --- 

12.  400 MTS 01 05 --- --- --- 03 

13.  800 MTS 03 05 --- 01 --- --- 

14.  1500 MTS --- 05 03 01 --- --- 

15.  LONG JUMP 08 --- --- 01 --- --- 

16.  TRIPLE JUMP 05 03 --- 01 --- --- 

17.  SHOTPUT THROW 05 03 01 --- --- --- 

18.  DISCUSS THROW 05 01 --- --- 03 --- 

19.  JAVELIN THROW 03 --- 06 --- --- --- 

20.  4x100 M Relay 10 06 --- 02 --- --- 

21.  4x400 M Relay --- 06 --- 10 02 --- 

22.  UPTO 59 KG(W/L) 06 --- --- 03 --- --- 

23.  UPTO 69KG(W/L) 03 --- 05 --- 01 --- 

24.  UPTO 75 KG(W/L) 06 03 --- --- --- --- 

25.  UPTO 85 KG(W/L) 04 05 --- --- --- --- 

26.  UPTO 96 KG(W/L) 06 03 --- --- --- --- 

27.  ABOVE 96KG(W/L) 06 03 --- --- --- --- 

28.  UPTO 59 KG(P/L) 03 --- --- 06 --- --- 

29.  UPTO 69 KG(P/L) 06 --- --- 03 --- --- 

30.  UPTO 75 KG(P/L) 01 --- 08 --- --- --- 



S. No DEPT ECE IT CSE CSBS AIML EEE 

31.  UPTO 85 KG(P/L) 03 05 01 --- --- --- 

32.  UPTO 96 KG(P/L) 04 05 --- --- --- --- 

33.  ABOVE 96KG(P/L) 05 04 --- --- --- --- 

34.  UPTO 60 KG(B/P) 04 --- --- 05 --- --- 

35.  UPTO 65 KG(B/P) --- 01 05 03 --- --- 

36.  UPTO 75 KG(B/P) 01 03 05  --- --- 

37.  UPTO 85 KG(B/P) 08 --- --- 01 --- --- 

38.  ABOVE90KG(B/P) 03 06 ---  --- --- 

GRAND TOTAL 155 95 86 53 18 16 

POSITION/RANK I II III IV V VI 

 

FINAL RESULTS FOR BOYS 

 

CHESS - WINNER –CSE  DEPARTMENT 

01. SHAIK TAHER III 111520104142 

02. VIGNESH V III 111520104174 

03. SRIDHAR S III 111520104155 

04. SAKKURU KUNDAN SRINIVAS III 111520104131 

05. BOLLINENI GIREESH II 111521102027 

CHESS - RUNNER –AIML  DEPARTMENT 

01. ANNAMALAI. K I 111522204004 

02. GOPALA KRISHNAN. M I 111522204060 

03. 
SINGAMPALLI SIVAMANI 

BHARADWAJA 
II 111521204047 

04. 
MULI VENKATASAI PRIYATHAM 

REDDY 
II 111521204032 

05. AJITH SINGH. S II 111521204001 

CARROM - WINNER –EEE  DEPARTMENT 

01. PULLA CHANDRA SEKHAR III 111520105022 

02. KUMARAVEL M III 111520105016 

03. KRISHNAKANTH P III 111520105015 

04. DILLIP KUMAR T III 111520105304 

CARROM - RUNNER – IT  DEPARTMENT 

01. YERRAM REDDY CHARAN III 111520205059 



02. KARADI YASHWANTH III 111520205021 

03. MANIKANDAN B II 111521203033 

04. PRADOSH S II 111521203038 

BADMINTON - WINNER – CSE  DEPARTMENT 

01. JAIKRISHNA J III 111520104057 

02. GANAPATHI SANTHOSH REDDY III 111520104038 

03. DEVINENI CHETAN III 111520104030 

04. BOLLINENI GIREESH II 111521102027 

05. RATAKONDA VARSHITH II 111521102122 

BADMINTON - RUNNER – IT  DEPARTMENT 

01. BOLLINI LAKSHMI NIVAS III 111520205005 

02. HARI NARAYANA M III 111520205301 

03. KATTA VAMSI KRISHNA II 111521203023 

04. PRADOSH S II 111521203038 

05. KAPIREDDY HITHESH REDDY II 111521203022 

 

VOLLEYBALL - WINNER – ECE  DEPARTMENT 
01. KARAMSETTY VENU GOPAL IV 111519106067 

02. NARAYANAN P III 111520106095 

03. VISHAL .R III 111520106175 

04. UYYALA BALA CHANDRA SEKHAR III 111520106166 

05. PRASANNA. D III 111520106115 

06. THULASI RAMAN S K III 111520106164 

07. MARUBOINA VAMSI KRISHNA III 111520106081 

08. SURESH PRASAD S III 111520106154 

09. CHANIKYA DUVVURU III 111520106019 

10. GANGAVARPU SRIHARI NAIDU III 111520106032 

11. MOULEESWARAN. S II 111521104091 

12. ANANTHARAJU MANI GOWTHAM 

VARMA 

II 111521104009 

VOLLEYBALL - RUNNER – CSE  DEPARTMENT 
01. NARNE GANESH III 111520104104 

02. MALLAVARAM NISHITH III 111520104090 

03. MADATHALA VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY III 111520104086 

04. PERUMALLA MAHESH III 111520104117 

05. PERLA UMANAND GUPTHA III 111520104116 

06. SHAIK FAYAZ III 111520104140 

07. PANGULURI VENKATA VIVEK III 111520104111 

08. KANNEDARI UDAYKIRAN III 111520104066 

09. KOMMI SREE SAI CHATTHRESH III 111520104080 



10. VENKATA RAKESH CHUNDURI III 111520104173 

11. CHIRTHANURU SAIKUMAR III 111520104027 

12. PANDI YASWANTH KUMAR II 111521102306 

BALLBADMINTON - WINNER – ECE  DEPARTMENT 

01. KARAMSETTY VENU GOPAL IV 111519106067 

02. THULASI RAMAN S K III 111520106164 

03. PRAVEEN. K III 111520106118 

04. KARNAM LAVA KISHORE III 111520106056 

05. VISHAL R III 111520106175 

06. VIJAY HARIHARAN A S III 111520106174 

07. THANGAPRADEEPAN K III 111520106161 

08. YUGAN NITHISH KUMAR .T III 111520106179 

09. SURESH PRASAD S III 111520106154 

10. CHANIKYA DUVVURU III 111520106019 

BALLBADMINTON - RUNNER – CSBS  DEPARTMENT 
01. LOKESH A P III 111520244021 

02. VIGNESH J III 111520244053 

03. ROHITH R III 111520244034 

04. BALAJI S III 111520244004 

05. SUDHARSHAN KUMAR M III 111520244045 

06. ANUMALA VENKATA SAI SANTHOSH 

SREEKAR 

II 111520244003 

07. GOKUL DHARSAN S II 111521202016 

08. JUDSON SMITH J II 111521202024 

09. VAKA VENKAT SAI NITHIN REDDY III 111520244051 

10. ANNUSH RAM R G II 111521202005 

BASKETBALL- WINNER – ECE  DEPARTMENT 

01. KARAMSETTY VENU GOPAL IV 111519106067 

02. LEELA KRISHNAN V III 111520106066 

03. PRASANNA D 
III 

111520106115 

04. KISHORE M 
III 

111520106058 

05. LOGESHWARAN P 
III 

111520106069 

06. SUJEETH V 
III 

111520106152 

07. THANGAPRADEEPAN K 
III 

111520106161 

08. MARUBOINA VAMSI KRISHNA 
III 

111520106081 

09. GANGAVARPU SRIHARI NAIDU III 111520106032 

10. VISHAL R III 111520106175 



11. NARAYANAN P 
III 

111520106095 

12. INDHIRAN P 
II 

111521104053 

BASKET BALL - RUNNER – CSBS  DEPARTMENT 

01. BHEEMINENI CHARITH III 111520244006 

02. VAKA VENKAT SAI NITHIN REDDY III 111520244051 

03. KANDALA THARUN KUMAR III 111520244019 

04. SHAIK MOHAMAD MUSHARAF ALI 
III 

111520244038 

05. GOGINENI LOKESH 
III 

111520244013 

06. 
ANUMALA VENKATA SAI SANTHOSH 

SREEKAR 
III 

111520244003 

07. DEVARAPALLI VAMSI KRISHNA REDDY 
II 

111521202010 

08. GUDLURU PAVAN SRUJAN 
II 

111521202017 

09. 
BATCHU VENKATA NAGA MOHAN 

GUPTHA 
II 

111521202008 

10. SHAIK SADHIK SODABANDI 
II 

111521202050 

11. KAKANI BHARADWAJA 
II 

111521202025 

12. PANGULURI OM PRAKASH CHOWDARY 
II 

111521202040 

13. VASU MORUBOINA II 111521202058 

CRICKET - WINNER – CSE  DEPARTMENT 
01. MALLU DHANUSH KUMAR iii 111520104092 

02. DHULIPALLA DEEPAKMANU iii 111520104033 

03. KOMMI SREE SAI CHATTHRESH iii 111520104080 

04. NARNE GANESH III 111520104104 

05. PANGULURI VENKATA VIVEK III 111520104111 

06. SHAIK FAYAZ III 111520104140 

07. KANNEDARI UDAYKIRAN III 111520104066 

08. PERUMALLA MAHESH III 111520104117 

09. PULIMI HANITH SAI KUMAR REDDY III 111520104125 

10. YUKESH KUMAR. R. III 111520104180 

11. MOHAMMAD VAJID AHAMED III 111520104097 

12. GANAPATHI SANTHOSH REDDY III 111520104038 

13. KAPULURU BHUPESH II 111521102072 

14. SHAIK AZEED II 111521102176 

15. PANDI YASWANTH KUMAR II 111521102306 

16. 
GALLA MUNI SAI KETHAN II 111521102046 



CRICKET - RUNNER – ECE  DEPARTMENT 

01. VATTIKONDA MASTANCHOWDARY IV 111519106168 

02. MANNEM SRINIVASA TEJA IV 111519106083 

03. MUKKALA VENKATA SAI BHARGAV IV 111519106094 

04. CHANIKYA DUVVURU III 111520106019 

05. KOMMI SAI SANATHAN 
III 

111520106060 

06. KARNAM LAVA KISHORE 
III 

111520106056 

07. GANTA DEVI SREE PRABHAS 
III 

111520106033 

08. MOGULLURU ABIRAM 
III 

111520106086 

09. THULASI RAMAN S K 
III 

111520106164 

10. PATTEM BALUCHANDU 
II 

111521104106 

11. VARIGONDA YASWANTH SAI 
II 

111521104166 

12. SHAIK SAJID II 111521104137 

13. GOWTHAM M II 111521104302 

14. SHAIK UMAR AHAMAD II 111521104138 

15. MUKESH KUMAR R II 111521104094 

16 MAMIDALA MOULI SIDHU 
II 

111522104086 

TABLE TENNIS - WINNER – IT  DEPARTMENT 
01. DHANUSH. A III 111520205009 

02. POTHURU MOHITH III 111520205035 

03. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II 111521203011 

04. BOLLINI LAKSHMI NIVAS III 111520205005 

05. HARI NARAYANA M III 111520205301 

TABLE TENNIS - RUNNER – CSE  DEPARTMENT 

01. DHULIPALLA DEEPAKMANU III 111520104033 

02. MALLU DHANUSH KUMAR III 111520104092 

03. PEER SHAFIK AHAMED III 111520104092 

04. DHULIPALLA DEEPAKMANU iii 111520104033 

05. KOMMI SREE SAI CHATTHRESH iii 111520104080 

TENNIS- WINNER – CSE  DEPARTMENT 

01. GALLA MUNI SAI KETHAN II 111521102046 

02. SRIKANTH A II 111521102139 

03. MALLU DHANUSH KUMAR III 111520104092 

04. RATAKONDA VARSHITH II 111521102122 



05. DEVINENI CHETAN III 111520104030 

TENNIS - RUNNER – AIML DEPARTMENT 

01. AJITH SINGH S II 111521204001 

02. VINITH M II 111521204057 

03. MANIKANDAN S II 111521204029 

04. NETTEM CHIRANJEEVI SAI RITHVIK II 111521204036 

05. SANJIV R II 111521204043 

 

 

ATHLETICS INTRMURALS -FINAL RESULTS FOR BOYS 

100 MTS 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENTS YEAR BRANCH REG.NO POSITION 

01. MOUNISHWAR J III ECE 111520106090 GOLD  

02. ARAVA SANDEEP III EEE 111520105003 SILVER 

03. DEVARAPALLI VAMSI 

KRISHNA REDDY 

II CSBS 111521202010 BRONZE 

200 MTS 

01. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II IT 111521203011 GOLD  

02. HARISH KUMAR A III ECE 111520106045 SILVER 

03. ROHITH R III CSBS 111520244034 BRONZE 

400 MTS 

01. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II IT 111521203011 GOLD  

02. ARAVA SANDEEP III EEE 111520105003 SILVER 

03. HARISH KUMAR A III ECE 111520106045 BRONZE 

800 MTS 

01. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II IT 111521203011 GOLD  

02. HARISH KUMAR A III ECE 111520106045 SILVER 

03. ROHITH R III CSBS 111520244034 BRONZE 

1500 MTS 

01. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II IT 111521203011 GOLD  

02. KESAVAN.D.S III CSE 111520104074 SILVER 

03. ROHITH R III CSBS 111520244034 BRONZE 

LONG JUMP 

01. MOUNISHWAR J III ECE 111520106090 GOLD  

02. HARISH KUMAR A III ECE 111520106045 SILVER 

03. ANNUSH RAM R G II CSBS 111521202005 BRONZE 

TRIPLE JUMP 

01. MOUNISHWAR J III ECE 111520106090 GOLD  

02. BOLLINI LAKSHMI NIVAS III IT 111520205005 SILVER 



03. ANNUSH RAM R G II CSBS 111521202005 BRONZE 

SHOTPUT THROW 

01. MAILESH S R II ECE 111521104079 GOLD  

02. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 SILVER 

03. VIJAYAADITHAN B II CSE 111521102166 BRONZE 

DISCUSS THROW 

01. MAILESH S R II ECE 111521104079 GOLD  

02. ELLU RUSHIKESWAR II AIML 111521204011 SILVER 

03. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 BRONZE 

JAVELIN THROW 

01. VIJAYAADITHAN B II CSE 111521102166 GOLD  

02. GANGAVARPU SRIHARI 

NAIDU 

III ECE 111520106032 SILVER 

03. DHULIPALLA DEEPAKMANU III CSE 111520104033 BRONZE 

4X100 MTS RELAY 

01. HARISH KUMAR A III ECE 111520106045 GOLD 

02. MOUNISHWAR J III ECE 111520106090 GOLD 

03. VISHAL R III ECE 111520106175 GOLD 

04. KATTA MOHAN III ECE 111521104065 GOLD 

01. BOLLINI LAKSHMI NIVAS III IT 111520205005 SILVER 

02. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II IT 111521203011 SILVER 

03. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 SILVER 

04. GADIPUDI SASHANK III IT 111520205011 SILVER 

01. ANNUSH RAM R G II CSBS 111521202005 BRONZE 

02. ROHITH R III CSBS 111520244034 BRONZE 

03. DEVARAPALLI VAMSI 

KRISHNA REDDY 

II CSBS 111521202010 BRONZE 

04. GUDLURU PAVAN SRUJAN II CSBS 111521202017 BRONZE 

4X400 MTS RELAY 

01. ANNUSH RAM R G III CSBS 111521202005 GOLD 

02. VIGNESH J III CSBS 111520244053 GOLD 

03. DEVARAPALLI VAMSI 

KRISHNA REDDY 

II CSBS 111521202010 GOLD 

04. ROHITH R III CSBS 111520244034 GOLD 

01. BOLLINI LAKSHMI NIVAS III IT 111520205005 SILVER 

02. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 SILVER 

03. BHUVANESH MANIKANDAN II IT 111521203011 SILVER 

04. TITUS PRABHU N II IT 111521203054 SILVER 

01. SREE HARISH A II AIML 111521204048 BRONZE 

02. NETTEM CHIRANJEEVI SAI II AIML 111521204036 BRONZE 



RITHVIK 

03. ASWIN S II AIML 111521204003 BRONZE 

04. ELLU RUSHIKESWAR II AIML 111521204011 BRONZE 

 

 

WEIGHT LIFITING FINAL RESULTS FOR BOYS 

BELOW 59KG CATEGORY 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENTS YEAR BRANCH REG.NO POSITION 

01. VELAM HARSHA 

VARDHAN 
III ECE 111520106173 GOLD 

02. GOKUL DHARSAN S III CSBS 111521202016 SILVER 

03. PALLAPOLU SOHITH 

REDDY 
III ECE 111520106101 BRONZE 

UPTO 69KG CATEGORY 

01. 
SAMUDRALA VISHNU 

VARDHAN 
II CSE 111521102129 GOLD 

02. ADHITHYA. R III ECE 111520106004 SILVER 

03. SREE HARISH A II AIML 111521204048 BRONZE 

UPTO 77KG CATEGORY 

01. ORUGONDA BHUVANSAI III ECE 111520106099 GOLD  

02. KAPIREDDY HITHESH 

REDDY 

II IT 111521203022 SILVER 

03. DHANUSH S III ECE 111520106027 BRONZE 

UPTO 85KG CATEGORY 

01. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 GOLD 

02. NELLORE ADI NARAYANA II ECE 111521104100 SILVER 

03. MADDULURI DEVI 

SUBHASH 
III ECE 111520106074 BRONZE 

 UPTO 96KG CATEGORY 

01. MAILESH S R II ECE 111521104079 GOLD  

02. KATAM REDDY DHANUSH III IT 111520205022 SILVER 

03. MARA VINOD KUMAR 

REDDY 

III ECE 111520106080 BRONZE 

ABOVE 96KG CATEGORY 

01. GANGAVARPU SRIHARI 

NAIDU 

III ECE 111520106032 GOLD  

02. SANJAY. V II IT 111521203043 SILVER 

03. 

 

PENUMALLI SAI PAVAN 

REDDY 

III ECE 111520106108 BRONZE 

POWER LIFITING FINAL RESULTS FOR BOYS 

BELOW 59 KG CATEGORY 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENTS YEAR BRANCH REG.NO POSITION 

01. MANI MARAN T II CSBS 111521202031 GOLD  

02. THANGAPRADEEPAN K III ECE 111520106161 SILVER 



03. GOKUL DHARSAN S II CSBS 111521202016 BRONZE 

UPTO 69 KG CATEGORY 

01. NELLORE ADI NARAYANA II ECE 111521104100 GOLD  

02. GUDLURU PAVAN SRUJAN II CSBS 111521202017 SILVER 

03. HARISH KUMAR A III ECE 111520106045 BRONZE 

UPTO 75KG CATEGORY 

01. GALLA MUNI SAI KETHAN II CSE 111521102046 GOLD  

02. NELLURU 

SHANMUKHANADH 

III CSE 111520104107 SILVER 

03. DHANUSH S III ECE 111520106027 BRONZE 

UPTO 85KG CATEGORY 

01. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 GOLD 

02. ORUGONDA BHUVANSAI III ECE 111520106099 SILVER 

03. HARISH KUMAR M III CSE 111520104047 BRONZE 

UPTO 96 KG CATEGORY 

01. KATAM REDDY DHANUSH III IT 111520205022 GOLD  

02. MAILESH S R II ECE 111521104079 SILVER 

ABOVE 96 KG CATEGORY 

01. GANGAVARPU SRIHARI 

NAIDU 

III ECE 111520106032 GOLD  

02. KAMBAM KISHANKUMAR 

REDDY 

III IT 111520205020 SILVER 

03. SANJAY. V II IT 111521203043 BRONZE 

BEST PHYSIQUE FINAL RESULTS FOR BOYS 

BELOW  60KG CATEGORY 

S.NO NAME OF THE STUDENTS YEAR BRANCH REG.NO POSITION 

01. MANI MARAN T II CSBS 111521202031 GOLD  

02. MOULEESWARAN. S II ECE 111521104091 SILVER 

03. THANGAPRADEEPAN K III ECE 111520106161 BRONZE 

UPTO 65KG CATEGORY 

01. NELLURU 

SHANMUKHANADH 

III CSE 111520104107 GOLD  

02. MUHAMED AADHIL S II CSBS 111521202036 SILVER 

03. KAVIN M S       II IT 111521203024 BRONZE 

UPTO 75KG CATEGORY 

01. GALLA MUNI SAI KETHAN II CSE 111521102046 GOLD  

02. PAVAN KALYAN. U III IT 111520205033 SILVER 

03. NELLORE ADI NARAYANA II ECE 111521104100 BRONZE 

UPTO 85KG CATEGORY 

01. ORUGONDA BHUVANSAI III ECE 111520106099 GOLD  

02. MAILESH S R II ECE 111521104079 SILVER 



03. DHANUSH K V II CSBS 111521202012 BRONZE 

UPTO 90KG CATEGORY 

01. MAHESH KUMAR V III IT 111520205026 GOLD  

02. GANGAVARPU SRIHARI 

NAIDU 

III ECE 111520106032 SILVER 

03. DHANUSH. A III IT 111520205009 BRONZE 

 

 

 

 

***THANK YOU TO ALL*** 

 


